Plastry do depilaciji

Ingredients: Triethylene Glycol, Rosinate, Glyceryl Rosinate, Polyethylene, Parfum, Ricinus
Communis Seed Oil, Pentaerythrityl Tetra-di-t-butyl Hydroxyhydrocinnamate, Hexyl Cinnamal,
Linalool, Tocopheryl Acetate, Alpha-Isomethyl lonone, Helianthus Annuus Seed Oil, Aloe
Barbadensis Leaf Extract, CI 77891, CI 47000, CI 61565

PL: Plastry do depilacji

Sposo6b uzycia: Przed uzyciem umyj i osusz skore. Ogrzej plaster w dloniach, pocierajac go,
nastepnie rozdziel na dwie czesci. Przyklej plaster na skore zgodnie z kierunkiem wzrostu wlosow i
dok}adnie docisnij. Oderwij szybkim ruchem w kierunku przeciwnym do wzrostu wiosow,
rownolegle do powierzchni skory. Ten sam plaster mozna uzy¢ kilkukrotnie. Pozostatosci wosku
usun oliwka.

Ostrzezenia: Trzymac z dala od dzieci.

Przeciwwskazania: Unika¢ woskowania obszaréw skory z ranami, oparzeniami stonecznymi,
podraznieniami, zylakami, tradzikiem. W przypadku kontaktu z oczami natychmiast przemy¢ duza
iloscia wody przez ok. 10 minut.

Przechowywanie: Plastry przechowywac¢ w suchym, chtodnym miejscu w pozycji poziomej.

EN: Hair removal wax strips

Directions for use: Before use, wash and dry the skin. Warm the strip between your hands by
rubbing it, then separate it into two parts. Apply the strip to the skin in the direction of hair growth
and press firmly. Remove with a quick motion against the direction of hair growth, keeping the strip
parallel to the skin surface. The same strip may be used several times. Remove wax residue with oil.
Warnings: Keep out of reach of children.

Contraindications: Do not use on skin with wounds, sunburn, irritation, varicose veins or acne. In
case of contact with eyes, rinse immediately with plenty of water for about 10 minutes.

Storage: Store the strips in a dry, cool place in a horizontal position.

ES: Bandas depilatorias con cera

Modo de uso: Antes de usar, lave y seque la piel. Caliente la banda entre las manos frotandola,
luego separela en dos partes. Aplique la banda sobre la piel en la direccion del crecimiento del vello
y presione firmemente. Retire con un movimiento rapido en direccién contraria al crecimiento del
vello, manteniendo la banda paralela a la superficie de la piel. La misma banda puede utilizarse
varias veces. Elimine los restos de cera con aceite.

Advertencias: Mantener fuera del alcance de los nifios.

Contraindicaciones: No usar sobre piel con heridas, quemaduras solares, irritaciones, varices o acné.
En caso de contacto con los ojos, enjuagar inmediatamente con abundante agua durante
aproximadamente 10 minutos.

Almacenamiento: Conservar en lugar fresco y seco en posicion horizontal.

IT: Strisce depilatorie con cera

Modo d’uso: Prima dell’uso lavare e asciugare la pelle. Riscaldare la striscia tra le mani
strofinandola, quindi separarla in due parti. Applicare la striscia sulla pelle nel senso di crescita dei
peli e premere bene. Rimuovere con un movimento rapido in direzione opposta alla crescita dei
peli, mantenendo la striscia parallela alla superficie della pelle. La stessa striscia puo essere
utilizzata piu volte. Rimuovere i residui di cera con olio.

Avvertenze: Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini.

Controindicazioni: Non usare su pelle con ferite, scottature solari, irritazioni, vene varicose o acne.
In caso di contatto con gli occhi, sciacquare immediatamente con abbondante acqua per circa 10



minuti.
Conservazione: Conservare in luogo fresco e asciutto in posizione orizzontale.

FR: Bandes dépilatoires a la cire

Mode d’emploi : Avant utilisation, laver et sécher la peau. Réchauffer la bande entre les mains en la
frottant, puis la séparer en deux parties. Appliquer la bande sur la peau dans le sens de la pousse des
poils et presser fermement. Retirer d’un geste rapide dans le sens inverse de la pousse, en gardant la
bande paralléle a la surface de la peau. La méme bande peut étre utilisée plusieurs fois. Enlever les
résidus de cire avec une huile.

Avertissements : Tenir hors de portée des enfants.

Contre-indications : Ne pas utiliser sur une peau présentant des plaies, coups de soleil, irritations,
varices ou acné. En cas de contact avec les yeux, rincer immédiatement avec beaucoup d’eau
pendant environ 10 minutes.

Conservation : Conserver dans un endroit sec et frais, en position horizontale.

DA: Voksstrips til harfjerning

Brugsanvisning: Vask og tgr huden fgr brug. Opvarm strippen mellem henderne ved at gnide den,
og del den derefter i to. Pafer strippen i harets veekstretning og tryk godt fast. Fjern med en hurtig
beveegelse mod harets vaekstretning, parallelt med hudens overflade. Den samme strip kan bruges
flere gange. Fjern voksrester med olie.

Advarsler: Opbevares utilgengeligt for bgrn.

Kontraindikationer: Ma ikke anvendes pa hud med sar, solskoldning, irritation, areknuder eller
akne. Ved kontakt med gjne skylles straks med rigeligt vand i ca. 10 minutter.

Opbevaring: Opbevares tart og keligt i vandret position.

DE: Enthaarungsstreifen mit Wachs

Anwendung: Vor der Anwendung die Haut waschen und trocknen. Den Streifen zwischen den
Hénden durch Reiben erwdrmen und anschlieBend in zwei Teile trennen. Den Streifen in
Haarwuchsrichtung auf die Haut aufkleben und fest andriicken. Mit einer schnellen Bewegung
entgegen der Haarwuchsrichtung abziehen, parallel zur Hautoberfldche. Derselbe Streifen kann
mehrmals verwendet werden. Wachsreste mit Ol entfernen.

Warnhinweise: Von Kindern fernhalten.

Gegenanzeigen: Nicht auf Haut mit Wunden, Sonnenbrand, Reizungen, Krampfadern oder Akne
anwenden. Bei Augenkontakt sofort mit viel Wasser ca. 10 Minuten spiilen.

Lagerung: Trocken und kiihl in horizontaler Position lagern.

RO: Benzi depilatoare cu ceara

Mod de utilizare: Inainte de utilizare spalati si uscati pielea. Incilziti banda intre palme prin frecare,
apoi separati-o in doua parti. Aplicati banda in directia cresterii firului de par si apasati bine.
Indeprtati printr-o miscare rapida In sens opus cresterii firului de par, paralel cu suprafata pielii.
Aceeasi bandi poate fi utilizatd de mai multe ori. Indepartati resturile de ceard cu ulei.
Avertismente: A nu se ldsa la Indemana copiilor.

Contraindicatii: Nu utilizati pe piele cu rini, arsuri solare, iritatii, varice sau acnee. In caz de contact
cu ochii, clatiti imediat cu multa apa timp de aproximativ 10 minute.

Depozitare: Pastrati Intr-un loc uscat si racoros, in pozitie orizontala.

CZ: Depilacni voskové pasky

Navod k pouZiti: Pfed pouZitim pokoZku umyjte a osuste. Zahtejte pasek mezi dlanémi tfenim a
poté jej rozdélte na dvé Casti. PriloZte pasek na pokoZku ve sméru ristu chloupki a pevné pritlacte.
Strhnéte rychlym pohybem proti sméru ristu chloupki, rovnobézné s povrchem pokozky. Stejny
pasek l1ze pouzZit neékolikrat. Zbytky vosku odstraiite olejem.



Upozornéni: Uchovavejte mimo dosah déti.

Kontraindikace: NepouZivejte na pokoZku s ranami, spalenim od slunce, podraZzdénim, kreCovymi
Zilami nebo akné. P¥i zasaZeni oCi okamZité vyplachujte velkym mnoZstvim vody asi 10 minut.
Skladovani: Uchovavejte na suchém a chladném misté ve vodorovné poloze.

EL: Toavieg amotpiywong pe kepi

Odnyieg xpnong: Ipv amo ) Xprion MAVVETE Kol OTEYVOOTE TO SEPHA. ZEGTAVETE TNV TaVIX
avapeoa ota Xépla Tpifoviag v Kat xwpiote tn o€ 600 pépn. Epappdote Ty tonvia pog tnv
KatevBuvon G avamTtuéng ¢ TPixag Kat METTE KAAX. AQopEaTe e ypryopn kivinon avtiBeta and
MV KatevBuvon g avamtuéng g Tpixag, mapdAAnAa e v emeavela tov §éppatog. H idia
Tonvia propet va xpnotponoin el apKeTEG POPEC. APAPEDTE T LTOAEI P ATA KEPLOV [E AASL.
[Tpoeidomomoelg: Noa puAdooeTon poKpL& amo Tondid.

Avtevéei&elg: Mnv xpnolpomnoleite oe déppa Pe TTANYEG, NALKKG eyKapata, epeBiopolg, KIpooug 1
OKUTN. € TIEPIMTMON EMAPTG HE TA PHATIX EEMAVVETE APECWG pE APBovo vepd yia miepinmov 10 Aemtd.
AnoBrikevon: DuAdooetal oe dpocepd Ko ENPo pépog ae oprlovia BEom.

PT: Tiras depilatérias com cera

Modo de uso: Antes de usar, lave e seque a pele. Aqueca a tira entre as maos esfregando-a e depois
separe em duas partes. Aplique na direcao do crescimento do pelo e pressione firmemente. Remova
com um movimento rapido no sentido contrario ao crescimento do pelo, mantendo a tira paralela a
pele. A mesma tira pode ser usada varias vezes. Remova os residuos de cera com 6leo.

Avisos: Manter fora do alcance das criangas.

Contraindicagdes: Ndo usar em pele com feridas, queimaduras solares, irritagées, varizes ou acne.
Em caso de contacto com os olhos, enxaguar imediatamente com agua abundante durante cerca de
10 minutos.

Armazenamento: Guardar em local seco e fresco, na posicdo horizontal.

SK: Depilacné voskové pasiky

Sp6sob pouZitia: Pred pouzitim pokozku umyte a osuste. Zahrejte pasik medzi dlafiami trenim a
potom ho rozdel'te na dve Casti. Prilozte pasik v smere rastu chipkov a pevne pritlacte. Strhnite
rychlym pohybom proti smeru rastu chipkov, rovnobeZne s povrchom pokoZky. Ten isty pasik
mozno pouzit’ viackrat. Zvysky vosku odstrérite olejom.

Upozornenia: Uchovavajte mimo dosahu deti.

Kontraindikacie: NepouZivajte na pokoZku s ranami, spalenim od slnka, podrazdenim, kf¢ovymi
Zilami alebo akné. Pri zasiahnuti o¢i okamzite vyplachujte vel'kym mnoZstvom vody priblizne 10
mindt.

Skladovanie: Uchovavajte na suchom a chladnom mieste vo vodorovnej polohe.

SR: Trake za depilaciju sa voskom

Nacin upotrebe: Pre upotrebe oprati i osusSiti koZu. Zagrejte traku medu dlanovima trljanjem, zatim
je razdvojte na dva dela. Nanesite traku u smeru rasta dlacica i dobro pritisnite. Uklonite brzim
pokretom u suprotnom smeru od rasta dlacica, paralelno sa povrSinom koZe. Ista traka moZe se
koristiti viSe puta. Ostatke voska ukloniti uljem.

Upozorenja: Cuvati van domasaja dece.

Kontraindikacije: Ne koristiti na koZi sa ranama, opekotinama od sunca, iritacijama, proSirenim
venama ili aknama. U slucaju kontakta sa o¢ima odmah isprati velikom koli¢inom vode oko 10
minuta.

Skladistenje: Cuvati na suvom i hladnom mestu u horizontalnom poloZaju.

SV: Vaxremsor for harborttagning
Bruksanvisning: Tvitta och torka huden fére anvandning. Varm remsan mellan hdnderna genom att
gnugga den och dela den sedan i tva delar. Applicera i harets vaxtriktning och tryck fast ordentligt.



Dra av med en snabb rorelse mot hérets vaxtriktning, parallellt med hudens yta. Samma remsa kan
anvandas flera ganger. Ta bort vaxrester med olja.

Varningar: Forvaras utom rackhall fér barn.

Kontraindikationer: Anvand inte pa hud med sar, solbranna, irritation, aderbrack eller akne. Vid
kontakt med 6gon, skolj omedelbart med mycket vatten i cirka 10 minuter.

Forvaring: Forvaras torrt och svalt i horisontellt ldge.

FI: Vahaliuskat karvanpoistoon

Kayttoohje: Pese ja kuivaa iho ennen kéyttéd. Lammita liuskaa késien vélissd hankaamalla ja jaa se
kahteen osaan. Kiinnitd karvojen kasvusuuntaan ja paina tiukasti. Irrota nopealla liikkeelld
vastakarvaan, pitden liuska ihon suuntaisesti. Sama liuska voidaan kéyttaa useita kertoja. Poista
vahan jaamat o6ljylla.

Varoitukset: Sdilytettdva lasten ulottumattomissa.

Vasta-aiheet: Ald kiytd iholla, jossa on haavoja, auringonpolttamaa, &rsytystd, suonikohjuja tai
aknea. Jos tuotetta joutuu silmiin, huuhtele runsaalla vedelld noin 10 minuuttia.

Sdilytys: Sdilytd kuivassa ja viiledssd vaakasuorassa asennossa.

NL: Ontharingsstrips met wax

Gebruiksaanwijzing: Was en droog de huid voér gebruik. Verwarm de strip tussen de handen door te
wrijven en scheid hem in twee delen. Breng aan in de richting van de haargroei en druk goed aan.
Trek snel los tegen de haargroeirichting, parallel aan het huidoppervlak. Dezelfde strip kan
meerdere keren worden gebruikt. Verwijder wasresten met olie.

Waarschuwingen: Buiten bereik van kinderen houden.

Contra-indicaties: Niet gebruiken op huid met wonden, zonnebrand, irritatie, spataderen of acne. Bij
contact met de ogen onmiddellijk spoelen met veel water gedurende ca. 10 minuten.

Bewaren: Bewaren op een droge, koele plaats in horizontale positie.

NO: Voksstrips for harfjerning

Bruksanvisning: Vask og tgrk huden fgr bruk. Varm stripen mellom hendene ved & gni den, og del
den i to. Péfer i harets vekstretning og trykk godt. Fjern med en rask bevegelse mot harets
vekstretning, parallelt med huden. Samme strip kan brukes flere ganger. Fjern voksrester med olje.
Advarsler: Oppbevares utilgjengelig for barn.

Kontraindikasjoner: Ikke bruk pa hud med sar, solbrenthet, irritasjon, areknuter eller akne. Ved
kontakt med gyne skyll straks med mye vann i ca. 10 minutter.

Oppbevaring: Oppbevares tgrt og kjglig i horisontal stilling.

HU: Gyantas szértelenit6 csikok

Hasznalat: Hasznalat el6tt mossa meg és szaritsa meg a bort. Melegitse fel a csikot a kezei kozott
dorzsoléssel, majd valassza szét két részre. A szérndvekedés irdnyaba ragassza fel és er6sen nyomja
ra. Gyors mozdulattal, a sz6rnévekedéssel ellentétes iranyban huzza le, a bérrel parhuzamosan.
Ugyanaz a csik t6bbszér hasznalhaté. A viaszmaradvanyokat olajjal tavolitsa el.

Figyelmeztetés: Gyermekektdl elzarva tartando.

Ellenjavallatok: Ne hasznalja sebes, napégett, irritalt, visszeres vagy aknés boron. Szembe kertilés
esetén azonnal 6blitse ki b6 vizzel kb. 10 percig.

Tarolas: Szaraz, hiivos helyen, vizszintes helyzetben tarolando.

LT: Depiliacinés vasko juostelés

Naudojimas: PrieS naudojima nuplaukite ir nusausinkite oda. SuSildykite juostele tarp delny
trindami, tada padalinkite j dvi dalis. Klijuokite plauky augimo kryptimi ir gerai prispauskite.
Nupléskite greitu judesiu pries plauky augimo kryptj, lygiagreciai odai. Tq pacia juostele galima
naudoti kelis kartus. Vasko likucius paSalinkite aliejumi.

Ispéjimai: Laikyti vaikams nepasiekiamoje vietoje.



Kontraindikacijos: Nenaudoti ant odos su Zaizdomis, nudegimais, sudirgimais, veny iSsiplétimu ar
akne. Patekus j akis, nedelsiant plauti dideliu kiekiu vandens apie 10 min.
Laikymas: Laikyti sausoje, vésioje vietoje horizontalioje padétyje.

BG: BocbyHu /1€HTH 3a fenuanus

Hauun Ha ynorpe6a: IIpeau yrorpeba u3muiite U MofiCyilieTe Koykara. 3aTorieTe eHTaTa Mexy
JJIaHUTe upe3 pa3TpuBaHe, cJief] KOeTO s pasZiesieTe Ha /e uacTu. [locTaBeTe 110 1ocoka Ha
pacTeka Ha KOChMa U TIpUTHCHeTe fobpe. OTcTpaHeTe ¢ ObP30 ABM)KEeHHE B 0OpaTHa IMOCOKa,
yCIiope/iHO Ha KoykaTa. E/iHa U cblija leHTa MO)Ke [ja Ce U3MO0J/13Ba HAKOJIKO MbTH. OTCTpaHeTe
OCTaTbLUTE C OJIO.

[penynpexzaenus: [a ce masu oT jeLa.

ITpotuBomnoOKa3aHusi: He n3rosn3BaiiTe BbpXy KO)Ka C PaHU, U3rapsiHUs, pa3jpa3HeHus, pa3liupeHu
BEHW UM akHe. [Ipy KOHTAKT C OUNTe U3IJIaKHEeTe 0OMTHO C BoZia 0K0JI0 10 MUHYTH.
Cbxpanenue: CbxpaHsiBaliTe Ha CyX0 M XJIaZJHO MSICTO B XOPHU30HTAJTHO TIOJIO)KEHHE.

HR: Trake za depilaciju s voskom

Nacin uporabe: Prije uporabe operite i osuSite koZu. Zagrijte traku medu dlanovima trljanjem, zatim
je razdvojite na dva dijela. Nanesite u smjeru rasta dlacica i dobro pritisnite. Uklonite brzim
pokretom suprotno od rasta dlacica, paralelno s povrSinom koZe. Ista traka moZe se koristiti viSe
puta. Ostatke voska uklonite uljem.

Upozorenja: Drzati izvan dohvata djece.

Kontraindikacije: Ne koristiti na koZi s ranama, opeklinama od sunca, iritacijama, proSirenim
venama ili aknama. U slucaju kontakta s o¢ima odmabh isprati s puno vode oko 10 minuta.
Skladistenje: Cuvati na suhom i hladnom mjestu u vodoravnom poloZaju.



